UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

SPR100

NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN M.Rebase 09.12.2025 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Tarzan’s track
P, . . oU MATERIAL:
TP Ti ptiptap wood, metal, plastic A4
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:65 SHEET 1 OF 14




1

safety area

4078

[}

Y

4000

[}

|

i
LN
00
8 )
A 0
S N
R N
!
Y
2000
B 3796 o
DIMERSIONS ARE I MILLMETERS PART NUMBER / DWG NO:
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM S P R ] OO
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN M.Rebase 09.12.2025 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Tarzan's track
?‘lPo = = ou MATERIAL:
TP Ti ptiptap wood, metal, plastic A4
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:100 SHEET 2 OF 14




1 2 3
foundation
4000 _
4100
I S
© | i
| I* 7]
i |
o
O
<
™
! Bl 1]
i |
Q o
3
O L
™ o~
_ I
i 8 |
| | S| -
i !
o 1000
S
o~
N
1
Y
2000
- 3800 _
depth of foundation 700mm
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
WHGHT ARE N KLOGRANN SPR100
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION

DRAWN M.Rebase 09.12.2025 DESCRIPTION:

APPVD Tarzan's track
?‘lPo T' t' t ou MATERIAL: )
TR%P iptptap wood, metal, plastic A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:100 SHEET 3 OF 14




4040
3240

900

mound

_3080_

L

25000

[}

27858

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KLOGRAMM

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

SPR100

DRAWN M.Rebase

09.12.2025

APPV'D]

?‘lPo

73 Tiptiptap®

DESCRIPTION:

Tarzan's track

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:180

SHEET 4 OF 14




A
3
4
B
ITEM
NO. PART NUMBER QTY.
C

1 |construction A 1
construction B 1
steel cable 1
slider 1
impact absorber 2

WD

DIMENSIONS ARE N VALUMETERS PART NUMBER / DWG NO::
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM SPR100
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN M.Rebase 09.12.2025 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Tarzan's track

MATERIAL:

‘P, - . ..
-?,-A""g,l’ Ti ptlptapOU wood, metal, plastic A4

2 WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:110 SHEET 5 OF 14



4
A
[| II )
8]
B o
O
[ — %
o
Ioe)
&
mound S
(e,8
)
ground
C . ~ _ r
A
i W) o
A I Ad—ih A o
o Wi ™
S WA 1
concrete _ 1000 _
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
WEGHT ARE IN KLOGRAMM SPR100
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN M.Rebase 09.12.2025 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Tarzan's track
?‘lPo = = ou MATERIAL:
TP Ti ptiptap wood, metal, plastic A4
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:40 SHEET 6 OF 14




DETAIL A
SCALET:15

PART NUMBER

beam A, 80x160x2880

support leg L-4856, right

support leg L-4856, left

nut cover M12

washer M10 DIN9054

bolt M10x120 DIN931

nut M10 DIN985

nut cover cap M12

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

SPR100

DRAWN

M.Rebase

09.12.2025

APPV'D

AP

A Tiptiptap®”

DESCRIPTION:

Tarzan's track
construction A

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:50

SHEET 7 OF 14




ITEM
NO.

PART NUMBER

bolt M10x115 DIN603

plastic detail

rope tensioner

washer M10 DIN125

GO W|IN

domed cap nut M10 DIN986

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

SPR100

NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN M.Rebase 09.12.2025 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Tarzan's track
‘5 constfruction A
T = = ou MATERIAL: )
TP Ti ptiptap wood, metal, plastic A4
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:45 SHEET 8 OF 14




DETAIL B
SCALE1:15

PART NUMBER

beam B, 80x160x2880

support leg L-4006, right

support leg L-4006, left

nut cover M12

washer M10 DIN9054

bolt M10x120 DIN931

nut M10 DIN985

OIN |V O | D[ WIN|—

nut cover cap M12

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

~ SPRIO0D

DRAWN

M.Rebase

09.12.2025

APPV'D

AP

A Tiptiptap®”

DESCRIPTION:

Tarzan's track
construction B

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:50

SHEET 9 OF 14




ITEM
NO. PART NUMBER

1 |bolt M8x110 DIN603

plastic detail

rope fixing

washer M8 DIN125

O W|IN

domed cap nut M8 DIN986

DIMERSIONS ARE I MILLMETERS PART NUMBER / DWG NO:
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM S P R ] OO
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN M.Rebase 09.12.2025 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Tarzan's track

construction B

P, . . (] MATERIAL:
-?,-A""g,l’ Ti ptlptapOU wood, metal, plastic A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:45 SHEET 10 OF 14




* sedt on cable, seat position dimensions
B i
cable

=
-
S
c &
£
-

D 3

™

£

\ £

|
_ | - -
E
ground
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
WEKGHT ARE I GLOGRAMM SPR100
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN M.Rebase 09.12.2025 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Tarzan’s track
F
?‘lPo = = ou MATERIAL: )
TR%P Ti ptlptap wood, metal, plastic A4
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:15 SHEET 11 OF 14




cable installation and fixing

installation
direction

cable

washer M16

nut M16 DIN985

impact absorber (spring)

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM S P R ] OO

NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION

DRAWN M.Rebase 09.12.2025 DESCRIPTION:

APPVD Tarzan's track

P, . . (] MATERIAL:
-?,-A"'%P Ti ptlptapOU wood, metal, plastic A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:15 SHEET 12 OF 14



Order of cable attachment and tensioning A
@ Remove the mounting bolt @ Wrap the cable at least two times around the drum, then fasten @
@) Tighten the cable @ Fasten the mounting bolt
== :
| G-/
\ '
cable m_- & 4
- T e cable
C
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
WEIGH! ARE N KLOGRAMM SPR100
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN M.Rebase 09.12.2025 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Tarzan's tfrack
?‘lPo T' = ou MATERIAL; )
TP iptiptap wood, metal, plastic A4
1 2 WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:15 SHEET 13 OF 14




1 2 3 4 5 6

Correct installation order

A
COUNTER PART @
FRONT SPRING

BRAKE SPRING C

....... Y CABLE ADJUST
—= ¢ B

min 1800mm

C

FINISH FRAME < HRERIE
PENDULUM
SEAT
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
WEIGHT ARE IN KLOGRAMM SPR100
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN M.Rebase 09.12.2025 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Tarzan’s track
?‘lPo T' t' t ou MATERIAL: )
TR%P iptptap wood, metal, plastic A4
1 2 WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:15 SHEET 14 OF 14




